
NewWilmington
Livestock

New Wilimington
Monday,Nov. 1,1982

Report supplied byPDA
CATTLE 245: Compared with

last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows 50 cents to 75' cents higher.
Few Choice slaughter steers 60.00
62.75, few Good 51.75-53.50, Stan-
dard 45.00-51.50, Utility 39.0043.00.
Few Choice slaughterheifers56.50
58.50, Good 49.0053.25, few Stan-
dard 46.0048.00. Utility & Com-
mercial slaughter cows 38.5043.50,
Cutters 35.0039.75, Canner & Low
■gutter 28.0035.50, Shells down to
35.00. Yield Grade #1 and #2 1025-
1825lbs. slaughter bulls 43.0048.00.
Few Medium & Large Frame #1

730830 lbs. feeder steers 84.00
49.00, Medium & Large Frame #2
300-600 lbs. 36.0045.00; Medium &

Large Frame #l3OO-630 lbs. feeder
heifers 40.00-45.00.

CALVES 301: Vealers $3 to $5
lower. Choice vealers 82.0090.00,
few Good 65.0075.00, Standard &

Good 90125 lbs. 40.00-50.00, 65-85
lbs. 33.5040.00, Utility 5090 lbs.
15.0030.00. Farm calves, holstein
bulls 95-135 lbs. 45.00-59.00;
holstein heifers 85-130 lbs. 45.00
85.00.

HOGS 519: Barrows & gilts $2 to
$2.50 lower. US No. 1-2 210250 lbs.
barrows & gilts 54.00-55.00, No. 1-3
200265 lbs. 53.35-54.35, No. 2-3 220
275 lbs. 50.00-53.00, No. 1-3 145-185
lbs. 44.00-46.00. Sows mostly $4
lower. US No. 1-3 295-625 lbs. sows
46.0051.50. Boars 42.00-47.50.

FEEDER PIGS 32: US No. 1-3
15-30 lbs. feeder pigs 13.0028.00per
head, No. 1-3 4050 lbs. 33.0038.00
per head.

SHEEP 130; Choice 6585 lbs.
wooled slaughter lambs 50.00-55.00,
90105 lbs. 45.0049.00, Good 6095
lbs. 42.00-51.00. Slaughter ewes
9.5017.00.

Indiana Auction
Homer City, PA.
Thursday,Nov. 4

Report supplied byPDA
CATTLE: 118. SI. steers; Choice

58.0060.75; (few) Good 53.5056.25;
(few) Standard 48.5052.50. SI.
heifers: couple Choice 59.25 &

60.00. SI. cows: Utility & Com-
mercial 37.5041.50; Commercial 4-
5 34.0037.75; Cutters 35.0038.00;
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Canner & L. Cutter 30.25-35.00. SI.
bullocks: Standard & Good 47.00
50.00. SI. bulls: (few) Yield Grade
No. 1,12101970 lbs. 45.0052.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Heifers,
(few) Medium Frame No. 1, 360
710 lbs. 43.0046.75; (few) Medium
Frame No. 2 440775 lbs. 36.0039.25.

Ranging Up To

CALVES: 119. (few) Choice
87.00-93.00; Good 75.00-83.00;
Standard & Good 90120 lbs. 53.00
59.00,6085 lbs. 44.5055.50. ,

12 Monthly Payments

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls 85-
125 lbs. 54.75-70.00; Hoi. Heifers 85-
120 lbs. 57.5081.00. Beef Cross
Bulls & Heifers 5095 lbs. 41.50
65.00.

HOGS: 22. one lot US No. 1-2 250
lbs. at 55.25; one lot No. 1-3 220 lbs.
at 53.25. Sows- US No. 1-3 330-710
lbs. 48.75-50.75. (few) Boars 40.00-
40.25.

FEEDER PIGS 12. one lot US
No. 1-340 lbs. at40.00 per head.

SHEEP: 27. Good & Choice 70-
110 lbs. 45.00-48.50, one SI. ewe at
16.00.
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Keisters Middleburg
Auction

Middleburg,Pa.
Tuesday,Nov. 2

Report suppliedby Auction
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CATTLE 344: High Choice &

Prime slaughter steers 58.00-61.75,
Choice 56.00-60.85, Good 55.00-57.85,
Standard 52.00-55.00, Utility 48.00-
52.00. Good slaughter heifers 53.00-
57.25, Standard 48.0053.00, Utility
42.0048.00. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 38.0041.75, Cutters
36.0040.10, Canner & Low Cutter
32.0056.00. Shells down to 28.00.
Choice slaughter bullocks 55.00-
57.35, Good 52.0055.00.Yield grade
#1 1200-1675 lbs. slaughter bulls
48.0054.25; yield grade #2 800-1200
lbs. 45.0048.00. Medium Frame #1
350-750 lbs. feeder steers 52.00-
67.50; Medium Frame #1 350-800
lbs. feeder heifers 32.0048.50;
Medium Frame #1 350-750 lbs.
feeder bulls 35.00-59.75.

CALVES 166: Prime vealers

Livestock market and auction news

New Holland
Horse

UncasterFanning, Saturday, November6,1982—A13

104.00- Choice 80.00-97.50,
Good 60.00-72.50, Standard & Good
90-110 lbs. 50.00-60.00, 7060 lbs.
40.00- Farm calves, holstein
bulls 90-120 lbs. 55.00-80.00.

HOGS 416: (Monday, November
1, 1982) US No. 1-2 210-235 lbs.
barrows & gilts 55.50-56.85,few lots
58.50, No. 1-3 190-250 lbs. 54.50-
55.50, No. 2-3 190-270 lbs. 54.00-
54.50, US No. 1-3 385-565 lbs. sows
50.25-54.00, fewto 58.00.

FEEDER PIGS 331: US No. 1-3
20-35 lbs. feeder pigs 20.0035.00 per
head, No. 1-3 30-50 lbs. 35.0062.00
per head.

SHEEP 11: Choice 90-110 lbs.
wooled slaughter lambs 46.00-51.00,
Good 75-90 lbs. 42.0045.00, Utility
15.00-22.00.

GOATS 14: No market test.

NewHolland, Pa.
Monday,Nov. 1

Report supplied by auction
Reported receipts of 322 head of

horses, mules, and ponies.
Market: Killer, lower; rest of
market steady.

Load of Work, lowa horses
725.00- Load of Work, Ohio
horses 810.00-960.00 singles,
1325.00- pairs; Load of
Driving Pa. horses530.00-1075.00.

Local Better horses 450.00-
700.00; Driving horses 350.00-
1075.00; Riding horses 325.00-
425.00; Lightweight killers 325.00-
375.00; Heavyweight killers 425.00-
485.00; Mare Ponies 35.00-110.00;
Colts 15.00-30.00; Geldings 35.00-
110.00; Larger ponies 125.00-175.00.
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